
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1599
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2013
CHEMICAL ENGINEERING UNIVERSITIES FOR WOMEN 
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Government proposes to open a women-exclusive chemical engineering universities in the country including
Karnataka and Delhi; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and 

(c) the time by which these universities are likely to be established?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SHASHI THAROOR) 

(a):No, Madam. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

